
Zug, March 02, 2021

STOXX Changes composition of Supersector Indices effective on March 22, 2021

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

02.03.2021 BBSE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

02.03.2021 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources 486317 SE0000171886 SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIE. SCA A Addition

02.03.2021 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

02.03.2021 BFSE EURO STOXX Total Market Financial Services DE10D5 DE000FTG1111 FLATEXDEGIRO N Addition

02.03.2021 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services NO808R NO0003572802 ARENDALS FOSSEKOMPANI Addition

02.03.2021 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services GB00B2 GB00BJHPLV88 NINETY ONE Addition

02.03.2021 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services SE00GM SE0015192067 NORDNET Addition

02.03.2021 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services CH103X CH0010675863 SWISSQUOTE 'R' Addition

02.03.2021 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services DE10D5 DE000FTG1111 FLATEXDEGIRO N Addition

02.03.2021 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 548155 NL0009739416 POSTNL Addition

02.03.2021 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FI10EC FI4000153580 TALENOM Addition

02.03.2021 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

02.03.2021 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services 548155 NL0009739416 POSTNL Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO909T NO0010791353 MPC CONTAINER SHIPS Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services CH104Y CH0022427626 LEM 'R' Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FI10EC FI4000153580 TALENOM Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO10ZB NO0010890965 BEWI Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO10W8 NO0003097503 AKVA GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services PL10JU PLTOYA000011 TOYA Addition

02.03.2021 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 BINP STOXX Europe Total Market Insurance GB10ME BMG243851091 CONDUIT HOLDINGS Addition

02.03.2021 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Deletion

02.03.2021 S600PDP STOXX Europe 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 SHOP APOTHEKE EUROPE Addition

02.03.2021 S600PDP STOXX Europe 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Deletion

02.03.2021 S600XFBP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Food Beverage and Tobacco 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 S600XPP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 SHOP APOTHEKE EUROPE Addition

02.03.2021 S600XPP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage CPB US1344291091 Campbell Soup Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 660260 JP3926400007 MORINAGA Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Deletion

02.03.2021 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 660260 JP3926400007 MORINAGA Deletion

02.03.2021 SAP6PDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores HK12JN KYG5074A1004 JD HEALTH INTERNATIONAL Addition

02.03.2021 SAP6PDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 698589 JP3930200005 YAOKO Deletion

02.03.2021 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL10IT PLPCFGR00010 PCF GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy B1FQQK DE000A0JL9W6 VERBIO VER.BIOENERGIE Addition

02.03.2021 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy EG047 DE000A0DJ6J9 SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY Addition

02.03.2021 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO707P BMG1466R2078 BORR DRILLING Addition

02.03.2021 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO003E BMG0702P1086 BW ENERGY Addition

02.03.2021 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy FR107E FR0011742329 MCPHY ENERGY Addition

02.03.2021 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy B1YVKJ ES0165386014 SOLARIA ENERG. MEDIO AMBIENTE Deletion

02.03.2021 SETTFP STOXX Europe Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SETTFP STOXX Europe Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco NO10YA NO0010598683 HOFSETH BIOCARE Addition

02.03.2021 SX3E EURO STOXX Food & Beverage 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Deletion

02.03.2021 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

02.03.2021 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Deletion

02.03.2021 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

02.03.2021 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Deletion

02.03.2021 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

02.03.2021 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Deletion

02.03.2021 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

02.03.2021 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Deletion

02.03.2021 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks 440875 SE0012454072 AVANZA BANK HLDG Addition

02.03.2021 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks 440875 SE0012454072 AVANZA BANK HLDG Addition

02.03.2021 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks GB601Y GB00BD6GN030 Virgin Money UK Addition

02.03.2021 SX8315E EURO STOXX Technology 30-15 DE5051 DE000WAF3001 SILTRONIC Deletion

02.03.2021 SX86E EURO STOXX Real Estate B126KF FR0000035081 ICADE Deletion

02.03.2021 SX86E EURO STOXX Real Estate DE5073 LU1250154413 ADLER GROUP Deletion

02.03.2021 SX86F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Real Estate B126KF FR0000035081 ICADE Deletion

02.03.2021 SX86F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Real Estate DE5073 LU1250154413 ADLER GROUP Deletion

02.03.2021 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate B126KF FR0000035081 ICADE Deletion

02.03.2021 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate DE5073 LU1250154413 ADLER GROUP Deletion

02.03.2021 SX8E EURO STOXX Technology DE5051 DE000WAF3001 SILTRONIC Deletion

02.03.2021 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

02.03.2021 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology DE5051 DE000WAF3001 SILTRONIC Deletion

02.03.2021 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

02.03.2021 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology DE5051 DE000WAF3001 SILTRONIC Deletion

STOXX Ltd., the operator of Qontigo’s index business and a global provider of innovative and tradable index concepts, today announced the new composition of STOXX Supersector Indices as part of the 

regular quarterly review effective on March 22, 2021



02.03.2021 SX9315E EURO STOXX Real Estate 30-15 B126KF FR0000035081 ICADE Deletion

02.03.2021 SX9315E EURO STOXX Real Estate 30-15 DE5073 LU1250154413 ADLER GROUP Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources 249231 CA4969024047 Kinross Gold Corp. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources CA11NB CA49741E1007 KIRKLAND LAKE GOLD Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1CGSE STOXX North America 600 Travel & Leisure CCL PA1436583006 Carnival Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1CGSE STOXX North America 600 Travel & Leisure PENN US7075691094 PENN NAT.GAMING Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1CGSE STOXX North America 600 Travel & Leisure US15KC US0090661010 AIRBNB A Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services BRKB US0846707026 Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services IHS BMG475671050 IHS MARKIT Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care BIOA US0905722072 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 'A' Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US05KB US88025U1097 10X GENOMICS A Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US05F6 US6700024010 NOVAVAX Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care HSIC US8064071025 Henry Schein Inc. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US80RL US8036071004 SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services AA US4432011082 HOWMET AEROSPACE Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services IHS BMG475671050 IHS MARKIT Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US046W US0900431000 BILL COM HOLDINGS Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services WU US9598021098 Western Union Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1INSE STOXX North America 600 Insurance BRKB US0846707026 Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1INSE STOXX North America 600 Insurance TMK US37959E1029 Globe Life Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1RTSE STOXX North America 600 Retail LTD US5017971046 L BRANDS INC Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology CREE US2254471012 Cree Inc. Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US9443 US98980G1022 ZSCALER Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US9AW1 US3383071012 FIVE9 Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US04B1 US18915M1071 CLOUDFLARE A Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US134U US25809K1051 DOORDASH A Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US10E1 US91347P1057 UNIVERSAL DISPLAY Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US316W US40171V1008 GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications SCL.B CA82028K2002 Shaw Communications Inc. Cl B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications DISH US25470M1099 DISH Network Corp. Cl A Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications LBTYK GB00B8W67B19 LIBERTY GLOBAL 'C' Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities US9IO1 US86771W1053 SUNRUN Addition

02.03.2021 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities NI US65473P1057 NiSource Inc. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities PNW US7234841010 Pinnacle West Capital Corp. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities PSC US29670G1022 ESSENTIAL UTILITIES Deletion

02.03.2021 SXA1UTIE STOXX North America 600 Utilities US71E8 US92840M1027 VISTRA Deletion

02.03.2021 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services US91EA US1630921096 CHEGG Addition

02.03.2021 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Deletion

02.03.2021 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services US60LD US1091941005 BRIGHT HORIZONS FAMILY SOLUT Deletion

02.03.2021 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy DVN US25179M1036 Devon Energy Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy US9GKV US72919P2020 PLUG POWER Addition

02.03.2021 SXATFP STOXX North America 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco CPB US1344291091 Campbell Soup Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXF3P EURO STOXX Food Beverage and Tobacco 30-15 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SXFOP EURO STOXX Food Beverage and Tobacco 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate B126KF FR0000035081 ICADE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate DE5073 LU1250154413 ADLER GROUP Deletion

02.03.2021 SXIF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

02.03.2021 SXIP STOXX Europe 600 Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

02.03.2021 SXK315E EURO STOXX Telecommunications 30-15 DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

02.03.2021 SXKE EURO STOXX Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

02.03.2021 SXKF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

02.03.2021 SXKP STOXX Europe 600 Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

02.03.2021 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 DE70CA DE000A0TGJ55 VARTA AG Deletion

02.03.2021 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services DE70CA DE000A0TGJ55 VARTA AG Deletion

02.03.2021 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services B07ZBW CH0002432174 BUCHER INDUSTRIES Addition

02.03.2021 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services DE70CA DE000A0TGJ55 VARTA AG Deletion

02.03.2021 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services B07ZBW CH0002432174 BUCHER INDUSTRIES Addition

02.03.2021 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services DE70CA DE000A0TGJ55 VARTA AG Deletion

02.03.2021 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources AU029F AU000000Z1P6 ZIP Addition

02.03.2021 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 656950 JP3871200006 Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXP1BNKE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Banks 640062 JP3769000005 Hachijuni Bank Ltd. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

02.03.2021 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK12HL KYG9845C1069 YIDU TECH Addition

02.03.2021 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 674425 JP3385820000 GS Yuasa Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

02.03.2021 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU803F AU000000APX3 APPEN Deletion

02.03.2021 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology HK915G KYG9T20A1060 WEIMOB Deletion

02.03.2021 SXP315E EURO STOXX Basic Resources 30-15 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXP3P EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 30-15 DE602Z NL0012044747 SHOP APOTHEKE EUROPE Addition

02.03.2021 SXPDP EURO STOXX Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 SHOP APOTHEKE EUROPE Addition

02.03.2021 SXPE EURO STOXX Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXPF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion
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02.03.2021 SXPP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Resources B0HZPV GB00B0HZPV38 KAZ MINERALS PLC Addition

02.03.2021 SXPP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXPP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Resources EB183 GB00B2QPKJ12 FRESNILLO Deletion

02.03.2021 SXRP STOXX Europe 600 Retail B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Addition

02.03.2021 SXTEP EURO STOXX Total Market Energy B1FQQK DE000A0JL9W6 VERBIO VER.BIOENERGIE Addition

02.03.2021 SXTEP EURO STOXX Total Market Energy EG047 DE000A0DJ6J9 SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY Addition

02.03.2021 SXTEP EURO STOXX Total Market Energy FR107E FR0011742329 MCPHY ENERGY Addition

02.03.2021 SXTEP EURO STOXX Total Market Energy B1YVKJ ES0165386014 SOLARIA ENERG. MEDIO AMBIENTE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXTF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Travel & Leisure SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 SXTFP EURO STOXX Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure GB5040 JE00BN574F90 WIZZAIR Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources B0HZPV GB00B0HZPV38 KAZ MINERALS PLC Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources AU029F AU000000Z1P6 ZIP Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources EB183 GB00B2QPKJ12 FRESNILLO Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 249231 CA4969024047 Kinross Gold Corp. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 656950 JP3871200006 Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources CA11NB CA49741E1007 KIRKLAND LAKE GOLD Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks 440875 SE0012454072 AVANZA BANK HLDG Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks GB601Y GB00BD6GN030 Virgin Money UK Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks 640062 JP3769000005 Hachijuni Bank Ltd. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure CCL PA1436583006 Carnival Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure PENN US7075691094 PENN NAT.GAMING Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure GB5040 JE00BN574F90 WIZZAIR Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure US15KC US0090661010 AIRBNB A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services BRKB US0846707026 Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services IHS BMG475671050 IHS MARKIT Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care BIOA US0905722072 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 'A' Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US05KB US88025U1097 10X GENOMICS A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US05F6 US6700024010 NOVAVAX Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care HK12HL KYG9845C1069 YIDU TECH Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care HSIC US8064071025 Henry Schein Inc. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US80RL US8036071004 SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services B07ZBW CH0002432174 BUCHER INDUSTRIES Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services AA US4432011082 HOWMET AEROSPACE Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 674425 JP3385820000 GS Yuasa Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services IHS BMG475671050 IHS MARKIT Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US046W US0900431000 BILL COM HOLDINGS Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 546955 SE0000112385 SAAB B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services WU US9598021098 Western Union Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services DE70CA DE000A0TGJ55 VARTA AG Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance BRKB US0846707026 Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance TMK US37959E1029 Globe Life Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail B17WCM GB00B2PDGW16 NEW WH SMITH Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail LTD US5017971046 L BRANDS INC Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology CREE US2254471012 Cree Inc. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology NO108K NO0003055501 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US9443 US98980G1022 ZSCALER Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US9AW1 US3383071012 FIVE9 Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US04B1 US18915M1071 CLOUDFLARE A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US134U US25809K1051 DOORDASH A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US10E1 US91347P1057 UNIVERSAL DISPLAY Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US316W US40171V1008 GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology DE5051 DE000WAF3001 SILTRONIC Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology AU803F AU000000APX3 APPEN Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology HK915G KYG9T20A1060 WEIMOB Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications SCL.B CA82028K2002 Shaw Communications Inc. Cl B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications DISH US25470M1099 DISH Network Corp. Cl A Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications LBTYK GB00B8W67B19 LIBERTY GLOBAL 'C' Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities US9IO1 US86771W1053 SUNRUN Addition

02.03.2021 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities NI US65473P1057 NiSource Inc. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities PNW US7234841010 Pinnacle West Capital Corp. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities PSC US29670G1022 ESSENTIAL UTILITIES Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities US71E8 US92840M1027 VISTRA Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources AU029F AU000000Z1P6 ZIP Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 249231 CA4969024047 Kinross Gold Corp. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 656950 JP3871200006 Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources CA11NB CA49741E1007 KIRKLAND LAKE GOLD Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks 640062 JP3769000005 Hachijuni Bank Ltd. Deletion
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02.03.2021 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure CCL PA1436583006 Carnival Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure PENN US7075691094 PENN NAT.GAMING Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8CGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Travel & Leisure US15KC US0090661010 AIRBNB A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services BRKB US0846707026 Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services IHS BMG475671050 IHS MARKIT Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care BIOA US0905722072 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 'A' Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US05KB US88025U1097 10X GENOMICS A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US05F6 US6700024010 NOVAVAX Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care HK12HL KYG9845C1069 YIDU TECH Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care HSIC US8064071025 Henry Schein Inc. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US80RL US8036071004 SAREPTA THERAPEUTICS Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services AA US4432011082 HOWMET AEROSPACE Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 674425 JP3385820000 GS Yuasa Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services IHS BMG475671050 IHS MARKIT Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US046W US0900431000 BILL COM HOLDINGS Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services WU US9598021098 Western Union Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8INSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Insurance BRKB US0846707026 Berkshire Hathaway Inc. Cl B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8INSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Insurance TMK US37959E1029 Globe Life Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8RTSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Retail LTD US5017971046 L BRANDS INC Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology CREE US2254471012 Cree Inc. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US9443 US98980G1022 ZSCALER Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US9AW1 US3383071012 FIVE9 Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US04B1 US18915M1071 CLOUDFLARE A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US134U US25809K1051 DOORDASH A Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US10E1 US91347P1057 UNIVERSAL DISPLAY Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US316W US40171V1008 GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology AU803F AU000000APX3 APPEN Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology HK915G KYG9T20A1060 WEIMOB Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications US610T US0404131064 ARISTA NETWORKS Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications SCL.B CA82028K2002 Shaw Communications Inc. Cl B Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications DISH US25470M1099 DISH Network Corp. Cl A Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications LBTYK GB00B8W67B19 LIBERTY GLOBAL 'C' Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities US9IO1 US86771W1053 SUNRUN Addition

02.03.2021 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities NI US65473P1057 NiSource Inc. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities PNW US7234841010 Pinnacle West Capital Corp. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities PSC US29670G1022 ESSENTIAL UTILITIES Deletion

02.03.2021 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities US71E8 US92840M1027 VISTRA Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services US91EA US1630921096 CHEGG Addition

02.03.2021 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services US60LD US1091941005 BRIGHT HORIZONS FAMILY SOLUT Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy DVN US25179M1036 Devon Energy Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy US9GKV US72919P2020 PLUG POWER Addition

02.03.2021 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco CPB US1344291091 Campbell Soup Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 660260 JP3926400007 MORINAGA Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores DE602Z NL0012044747 SHOP APOTHEKE EUROPE Addition

02.03.2021 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores HK12JN KYG5074A1004 JD HEALTH INTERNATIONAL Addition

02.03.2021 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 698589 JP3930200005 YAOKO Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services US91EA US1630921096 CHEGG Addition

02.03.2021 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services US60LD US1091941005 BRIGHT HORIZONS FAMILY SOLUT Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy DVN US25179M1036 Devon Energy Corp. Addition

02.03.2021 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy US9GKV US72919P2020 PLUG POWER Addition

02.03.2021 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco CPB US1344291091 Campbell Soup Co. Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco 660260 JP3926400007 MORINAGA Deletion

02.03.2021 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores HK12JN KYG5074A1004 JD HEALTH INTERNATIONAL Addition

02.03.2021 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 698589 JP3930200005 YAOKO Deletion

02.03.2021 T5300E EURO STOXX Total Market Retail LU901P LU2010095458 GLOBAL FASHION GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail LU901P LU2010095458 GLOBAL FASHION GROUP Addition

02.03.2021 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Addition

02.03.2021 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Deletion

02.03.2021 NFOP STOXX Europe 400 Food & Beverage 424910 NL0000009827 KONINKLIJKE DSM Addition

02.03.2021 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care 462220 FI0009014377 ORION B Deletion

02.03.2021 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care BE106W BE0003818359 GALAPAGOS Deletion

02.03.2021 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods GB00F6 GB00BMTV7393 THG Addition

02.03.2021 L3700P STOXX Europe 400 Personal & Household Goods PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Deletion

02.03.2021 NTHP STOXX Europe 400 Technology DE8054 DE0006452907 NEMETSCHEK Deletion

02.03.2021 L5700P STOXX Europe 400 Travel & Leisure 12905 ES0177542018 IAG Addition

02.03.2021 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 490238 SE0000114837 TRELLEBORG B Addition

02.03.2021 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Addition

02.03.2021 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

02.03.2021 NBSP STOXX Europe 400 Basic Resources 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion
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